

*709035406

PO BOX 2049

J F ALLEN COMPANY

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-472-8890

Request for Quotation

DEP14652

PAGE 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

о±--

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

1						<u> </u>		,	704-	726-0499
06/17/	/2009	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA		O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE	· ·	08/11/	2009			BID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	CAT NO.	ITEM NU	8108488888888888		IIT PRICE		AMOUNT
0001	RECLAM	1	JB DEST		962-73	ID & OTH		COTTEO		
•	THE WE THE WE IS SOL CONTRA RECLAM THE "H WEST V A MAND 07/14/ CONFER PREBID	ST VIR ST VIR ICITIN CT TO ATION OWESVI IRGINI ATORY 09 0 1 ENCE W S WILL ULT TE	GINIA GINIA G BID PROVI OF 35 LLE S A (PR ON SI O:00 ILL R INVO RRAIN	PURC DEPT S FRO DE AL -ACRE ITES" ESTON TE PR AM. ESULT VE E AND/	M QUALIFI L LABOR A ABANDONE PROJECT	VISION, IRONMEN ED CONT ND MATE D MINE LOCATED ERENCE O ATTEN ISQUALI FOOT TR	FOR TH TAL PRO RACTORS RIALS F PROJECT NEAR H SHALL B D THE P FICATIO	E AGENC TECTION FOR A OR THE KNOWN OWESVIL E HELD REBID N. ALS	AS LE,	
	ON RT. JUST SI BACK OI THE HII ROAD OI PLANS A OFFICE PH. 304	26 FO OUTH O N AGAI LL FRO FF THE AND SPI AML&R 4-926-0	R APPI HOWEN; RT M THIS SOUTH CIFIC 601 0485 U	ROXIMESVIL 26/ ROAHERN EATION 57TH IPON BE CCEPTE	END OF TH NS MAY BE ST., SE, PAYMENT O MADE BY C ED.	MILES OOPS OF SITE IS S IS BY E PAVED OBTAIN CHARLE F \$43.0 HECK OR	F OF RT LOCATE) A STONI ROAD. ED FROM STON, WY O'NON-RE MONEY (VED ROA . 92 AN D OVER E BASE WVDEP, V 25304 EFUNDAB	200 200 \ \ 	RECEIVED BAUG I I AM 9:32 W PURCHASING DIVISION
SIGNATURE ON L	Roel	10 h	. او سره	/	ERSE SIDE FOR TE	TELEPHONE		 D	γ ie	·
TILE VICE YE			15/21/ 1503	70/7		TP - PUC	<u> 2 </u>			O BE NOTED ABOVE
11-5-15	ニンバルニア	71 =	2005	ンクグン	- l			VIIAI		~ PE HOTED MOOVE



*709035406

PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV

J F ALLEN COMPANY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26201

304-472-8890

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14652

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SALE	da ada casa		HIP VIA	16 (C.635)	- О В		7/9:000000000000000000000000000000000000
06/17/									FREIGHT TERI	MS
BID OPENING DATE:		08/11/	2009			RTD	OPENING	TIME	01:30PM	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEN	INUMBER		NT PRICE	AMOUNT	
	EXHIBI	T 5								
	WEST V	IRGINI	A CODE	21-	1D-5 PF	OVIDES T	HAT: ANY	SOLICI-		
	REQUIR	ES EAC	H NENU	UR T	PRUVEME Hat suf	NT CONSTI	RUCTION ID FOR T	CONTRACT		
	TO SUB	TA TIM	THE S	AME	TIME AN	AFFIDAV	IT OF CO	MPLIANCE		
	WITH T	HE BID	. THE	ENC	LOSED F	URCHASIN	G AFFIDA	VIT MUST		
	THE VE	NDOR'S	COMPI SUBM	TANC	B WITH	THE BID A	AS EVIDE	NCE OF	_	1
	ID, CH	APTER	21 OF	THE	WEST VI	RGINIA CO	DDE. FA	ILURE TO		
	SUBMIT	THE S	IGNED	PURC	HASING	AFFIDAVI	T WITH T	HE BID		
	SHALL	RESULT	IN DI	SQUA	LIFICAT	ION OF SU	UCH BID.			
	NOTICE	TO PR	DCEED:	TH	IS CONT	RACT IS	TO BE PE	RFORMED		
	WITHIN	365 C	ALENDA	R DA	YS AFTE	R THE NO	TICE TO	PROCEED	700 1111 1100	
		EIVED.		SS O	THERWIS P Will	E SPECIF: BE CONSII	IED, THE	FULLY		-
	PROCEE	D.	BITAGE	ONDE	V 77.L.L.	DE CONSTI	DENED NO	IICE IU		***************************************
									7770444444	į
	CANCEL	LATION TO CAN	: THE	DIR	ECTOR O	F PURCHAS	SING RES	ERVES TH	E	
	NOTICE	TO TH	E VEND	OR I	F THE M	ATERIALS	OR WORK	N WRITE Manshtp	N	
	SUPPLI	ED ARE	OF AN	INF	ERIOR Q	UALITY OF	R DO NOT	CONFORM		
	WITH T HEREIN		CIFICA	TION	S OF TH	E BID AND	CONTRA	СТ	Liver and the second se	İ
	UEKETN	•								
	WAGE R	ATES:	гне со	NTRA	CTOR OR	SUBCONT	ACTOR S	HALL PAY		
	THE HI	GHER O	THE	U.S.	DEPART	MENT OF L	ABOR MI	NIMUM WA	GE	***************************************
-	TO WES	T VIRG	INIA C	ODE 2	JK PKES 21-5A.	TON COUNTET, SEQ.	IY, PURS	UANI	-	ĺ
	(PREVA	ILING	VAGE R	ATES	APPLY	TO THIS F	ROJECT.)		
	ADDITO	ATTONA	ANN	n) ENCEC	MADE TO	DDTTDAT	TON 00		
		ATION: ST FOR				MADE TO A				***************************************
	REQUIR	ED BY	STATE	LAW	CONTAI	NED IN TH	IS CONT	RACT	7.4	Į.
	OR IN	ANY AM	ERICAN	INS	TITUTE	OF ARCHIT	ECTS DO	CUMENTS		
				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FO	OR TERMS AND CO	I NDITIONS			
SIGNATURE(MSZ	5				TELEPHONE 304-47	1088-SI	DAY	E Lug. 10, 7009	`

550328677



*709035406

PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV

J F ALLEN COMPANY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26201

304-472-8890

Request for Quotation

DEP14652

RFO NUMBER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

25304

Þ

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499

. 10, 2009

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS 06/17/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 08/11/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF (XX) BONDS: THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND.) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE

304*-4*72-8890



MODOM

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14652

PAGE 4

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE: SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 06/17/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 08/11/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT LINE UOP OLIANTITY ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT REV. 11/00 AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2010) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. CONTRACTOR. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE LICENSE. MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, 1900 KANAWHA BLVD. E, BLDG. 6, RM 749-B, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CONTRACTORS CONTRACTORS LICENSE #: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE

304-472-8890

ADDRESS CHANGES TO'BE NOTED ABOVE



MODZM<

BUCKHANNON WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

Ť

DEP14652

PAGE 5

SEE ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

·

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DIOPENING DATE DISTORTING DATE THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRSINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALEMDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE SOURCES. DIAMPHUME SECRET SERVENCE SOURCE FOR THE WAS CONDITIONS SHAPE OF THE WORK. NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE SOURCES. THE SUBJECTIVE TRADES OF THE MACHERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE NOR THE SOURCES. THE SOURCE OF THE WORK AND CONDITIONS SHAPE OF THE WORK AND THE STABLED BY THE SOURCE OF THE WORK AND CONDITIONS SHAPE OF THE WORK AND THE STABL	DATE PRINTE	D TER	MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIDR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSID		009				
THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MAITETIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MAITETIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY	BID OPENING DATE:	08/11/	2009	BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE	LINE	QUANTITY		ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE SOURCE.	C	OPY OF THEI	R CONTRACT	ORS LICENSE PRIO		
& REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE			APP	LICABLE LAW		
ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE	& D	REGULATION REQUEST FOR IVISION IS	S, AND THE QUOTATION	INFORMATION PRO " ISSUED BY THE	VIDED IN THE PURCHASING	ES
THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE	A1 01 D1	NY OTHER SO R ALTERS TH ESCRIBED IN	URCE, VERB E INFORMAT	AL OR WRITTEN, W ION PROVIDED FRO	HICH CONTRADICTS M THE SOURCES AS	s
(A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE	C(Ni P1	THE C OMPLETED WI OTICE TO PR RE-CONSTRUC ROCEED SHAL	ONSTRUCTIO THIN 365 C OCEED IS R TION CONFE L BE THE S	ALENDAR DAYS AFT ECEIVED. IN THE RENCE IS REQUIRE PECIFIC DATE EST	ER THE OFFICIAL EVENT THAT A D, THE NOTICE TO	
SIGNATURE TO THE PHONE INTE	TI B' A PI W(TI	(A) THE CONTRACT Y CUSTOM OF TRADE GUAR ROVISION, TO ORKMANSHIP, HE CONTRACTO	HE MATERIA OR ARE SUB THE RESPE ANTEE CUST HE WORK, B SHALL UPO OR BE CONS OR ONE YEA NEITHER	LS AND WORKMANSH JECT TO THE GUAR CTIVE TRADES. I OM OR A SPECIAL O OTH AS TO THE MA N ACCEPTANCE OF I IDERED GUARANTEEI R FROM THE DATE O THE FINAL ACCEPT	ANTEE ESTABLISHEN THE ABSENCE OF GUARANTEE FERIALS AND FINAL PAYMENT BY DBY THE ACCEPTANCANCE NOR THE	- Y
#####################################	SIGNATURE (7)	1188	SEEREV	TELEPHONE	i da i	. vo 2009



HNDOR

*709035406

PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV

J F ALLEN COMPANY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-472-8890

Request for Quotation

DEP14652

PAGE 6

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ NUMBER

9H-P TO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB: FREIGHT TERMS 06/17/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 08/11/2009 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT: FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE. (B) DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT ITS EXPENSE. (0) THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. (3) TERMINATION: (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING. WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. (4) IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR TO: (A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. (B) OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS: SIGNATURE <u>LELEPHONE</u> 304-472-8890 <u> 2005, OI : PUH</u>



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14652

RFQ NUMBER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***709035406** 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
06/17/2009				
BID OPENING DATE: 08	/11/2009	BID	OPENING TIME 0	L:30PM
LINE QUANTIT	Y UOP CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	HNICAL SPECIFI	CATIONS: THIS CONTRACT S	HALL DE TAL	
		ECIFICATIONS PRE		
		WESVILLE SITES"	AKED FOR THE	
. PROJECT.	1 1			
		RPORATED HERE IN		
		AUSES AND CONDIT F THIS CONTRACT,		
		D BY STANTEC CON		
	-		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
1	MENTS AND COMP	· •		
		SHALL FURNISH T T WITH AN ITEMIZ		
	S HEREIN BEFOR		E FORM INCLUDED	
	PECIFICATIONS	SHALL BE USED FO	R APPLICATIONS	
OF PAYME		DEP'S INTENT TH)
1	ION FOR PAYMEN	WITHIN 60 DAYS	AFTER RECEIPT OF	
ALLEICA	TON TON THEM	•		
		ARTIAL PAYMENT:		
		MAY, ON A PERIO		Γ
		SED ON THE AMOUN OF THE SUBMITTAL		
		INED FROM THE AC		
WORK COM	PLETED IF BASE	D UPON UNIT MEAS	JRES OR THE	
PERCENT	COMPLETED IF B	ASED UPON A LUMP	SUM.	
BANKRUPT	CY: IN THE EV	ENT THE VENDOR/C	UNTRACTOR ETIES	
§		ION, THE STATE M		
CONTRACT	NULL AND VOID	, AND TERMINATE		
WITHOUT	FURTHER ORDER.	The same of the sa		
REV. 1/2	005			
PREFEREN	CE FOR USE OF	DOMESTIC STEEL P	RODUCTS	
CONATION	SEE RE	/ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON		·
SIGNATURE 9998		TELEPHONE 304-47	z-8890 ATE	6005,00
WE RESIDENT	5503786	ב ק	ADDRESS CHANGES	O BE NOTED ABOVE



PNDOR

*709035406

PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV

J F ALLEN COMPANY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26201

304-472-8890

Request for REQNUMBER Quotation

DEP14652

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

6002:01 Des

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B; FREIGHT TERMS 06/17/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 08/11/2009 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT, "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATIN OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED, В. SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, OR PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC OXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS. "UNITED STATES " MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTAL OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL PRODUCTS IF: THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE

304-472-8890



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26201

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14652

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VI	4	F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
06/17/							
BID OPENING DATE:	{	08/11/	2009		BID C	PENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUM	3ER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		Adomination					
		TOTA HUND GREA COST	L CONTRACT RED DOLLAR TER. FOR T	COST OR T S (\$2,500 HE PURPOSE LUE OF THE	TWO THOU 00), WH S OF TH STEEL	(.1%) OF THE USAND FIVE HICHEVER IS HIS SECTION, THE PRODUCT AS	HE
	В.	DETE NOT QUAN		T SPECIFIE N THE UNIT HERWISE AF	D STEEL ED STAT E NOT R	. MATERIALS ARI TES IN SUFFICIO REASONABLY	
	OF	THIS		Y BE SUBJE	CT TO C	S IN VIOLATION CIVIL PENALTIES 3-56.	
	REV. 10)/01/0	1				
	EXHIBIT	Г 7					
	DOMEST: PROJECT		MINUM, GLA	SS & STEEL	. IN PUB	BLIC WORKS	
	EVERY (ALTERAT PUBLIC IN THE MORE TH	CONTRA FION, WORKS CASE FAN \$5	CT FOR CON REPAIR, IM , WHERE TH OF STEEL O 0,000 OR W	STRUCTION, PROVEMENT E COST IS NLY, WHERE HERE MORE	RECONS OR MAIN MORE TH THE CO THAN 10	ITENANCE OF IAN \$50,000 ANI OST OF STEEL IS 1,000 POUNDS OF	D, S
	GLASS, IN ADDI FOR USE DOMESTI	OR ST (TION, E AT T (C ALU	EEL PRODUC ITEMS OF HE SITE OF MINUM, GLA	TS PRODUCE MACHINERY PUBLIC WO SS OR STEE	D IN TH OR EQUI ORKS SHA L, UNLE	EPT ONLY ALUMINIE UNITED STATE PMENT PURCHASE ALL BE MADE OF ESS THE COST OF SS THAN 10,000	ES.
			L I Seere	ERSE SIDE FOR TE	AMS AND CONF	DITIONS	
SIGNATURE	omsk	_	open kom a kitar ka minjerit (1906. 597) (1907)	lT	ELEPHONE	lp	AE 10 July
TITLE \		F	N C (3) B ()		3)4-41	[] ADDRESS CHAN	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VEZDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14652

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VI	A FO.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
06/17/			
OPENING DATE:	<u> </u>	BID OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY UOP CAT. ITEM NUM	BER UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	DOWNE OF STEEL ARE USED IN DURI	TO HADING PROJECTS	
	POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBL	IC WURKS PROJECTS.	
	FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR	STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE	
	ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DON		
	TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST		
	20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID		
	PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUM		
	PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODU		
	LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED		-
	DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRO		
	ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30		
	PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PROD		
	IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONT	TRACT UNDER THE ABOVE	
	PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER		
	DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A B		
	ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS	REASONABLE AND LOWER	
	THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC	PRODUCTS, THE SPENDIN	
	OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING,		
	REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR	SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS	
	ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THE		
	SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLAS	SS OR STEEL.	
	REV. 3/88	***************************************	
	EVIIITATE		
	EXHIBIT 9	7	
	NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDG	SEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION	
	PROJECT ADDENDA.	SEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION	
			į
	THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AG	SENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED	
	TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDU		
	CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR		
	(1) THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHAL	L PREPARE THE ADDENDUM	
ATURE	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TE	RMS AND CONDITIONS ELEPHONE DATE	
	amos !	304-472-8890 A	w.10.2009



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SH-P

Ţ

DEP14652

ADDRESS CO	OFCOUNT	CAICETON	ATTENITO	XI ZX
MUUNICOO.UUI	プロニンド レコリン	CIVOL 10	MITCHIN	AN OF
	·····			

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

DOUZEM<

*709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

06/17/ NING DATE:		08/11	/2009		1	BID	OPENING T	IME DI	:30PM
INE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM N	UMBER	UNITE		AMOUNT
	ΔΝΠ Δ	LIST	NE ALL	PART	TES THAT	HAVE DE	COCURED DE	NUTNCC	
				ī	THE PRO		HE ADDEN	ì	
			I	ł	1		N THE STA		
	PURCHA		í	l	I.		GINEER SH		
	SEND A	COPY	OF TH				TE AGENCY		
	WHICH	THE C	DNTRAC	TIS	ISSUED.				
	(2) T	HE BU	YER SH	ALL S	END THE	ADDENDUM	TO ALL		
							EXTEND TH		
			i	l .	:		RECEIVED	1	
			1	TEEN	(14) DAY	S PRIOR	TO THE BI	:D	
	OPENIN	IG DAII	= •						
	1		1 .	1			KNOWLEDGE		
	BIDDER	S AND	SUBMI	TTED	TO THE S	TATE PUR	CHASING D	IVISION.	
							PLY TO TH		
							PPLY TO A		
	ř		1	•	Į.		MAY BE F	1	
							URPOSE OF		
	CHANGI	NG A	אח מד	ENING	TIME AN	ואט אטיע	L •		
	REV. 1	1/96							
	EXHIBI	T 10							
					REQU	ISITION	NO.: .DEP	14652	
	ADDEND	UM ACI	NOWLE	DGEME	NT				
	T HEDE	RV ACI	CNUME	DCE B	ECEIDT O	E TUE EO	LLOWING C	חברגבט	
							Y REVISION		
					SPECIFI			10 111	
							[
	ADDEND	UM NO	. 's:						
		\$9095080950		SEE BE	L VERSE:SIDE:FOR	TERMS AND CO	I NDITIONS		



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REQNUMBER Quotation DEP14652

SH-P

DEP14652

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***709035406** 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

DATE PRINT	red	TER	MS OF SAL	E	S	IIP VIA	F	O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
06/17/				w <u></u>			1		
BID OPENING DATE:	raceascarcinosaci	08/11/	2009	aranananan	iasisaanaasaanaa	BID	OPENING	TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	CAT NO.	ITEM	NUMBER	UNI	TPRICE	AMOUNT
		/	nered started to the						
	NO. 1	V					***************************************		
		• • • • •	• •				Prince Pr		
	NO. 2								
							**************************************		umm
	NO. 3								
	NO. 4		• •						-
	NO. 5	• • • • •	• •				ļ		
			1 :	1			THE RECE		н
	ADDEND	UM(S)	MAY B	E CAU	SE FUK	KEJECIIU	N OF BIDS	> •	
	NENDUB	мист	CLEVD	EV HIM	DEDCIVN	D THAT A	NY VERBAI		
{	3						MADE DUR		
							REPRESE		
						T BINDIN			
\$:						ED TO THE		
	SPECIF	ICATIO	NS BY	AN O	FFICIAL	ADDENDU	M IS BINI	DING.	
			_		1	(_	WHITE THE PARTY OF		
•	a	nich	200/	(\mathcal{Q}, ℓ)	75/20	10			
	<u> </u>	70000			W. J.	~~~~~~	.SIGNATU	RE	
	- 1		<i> </i>	=,1	(50.45	. K . L.			
		.	. :4- } }	. K	Militer 3		. COMPANY		
		Luz	10,1	and)	, ,	200		
		Limber.	', ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' '	~~~~	• • • • • •	• • • • • • •	.DATE		
	REV. 1	1/04	•						
	KEV. I	1/20							
				нот	TCF				
				1101	# C L				
	A SIGN	ED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTE	D TO:			
	=					·			
	מ	EPARTM	ENT O	F ADM	INISTRA	TION			
	P	URCHAS	ING D	IVISI	ON				
100001001000000000000000000000000000000	120000000000000000000000000000000000000				Jernael Alaren	R TERMS AND C		Saganggangan salah salah	
SIGNATURE	0000			oce:He	venoe slue te	ITELEPHONE		DA	(E
<u> </u>	MN S	, ,			······	304-4	<u> </u>		Aug. 10, 2009
TITLE VILLE		、つ、「	#<	スつなら	フコ		AD	DRESS CHAN	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for **E** Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14652

304-558-2157

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

***709035406**

PO BOX 2049

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE F.O.B FREIGHT TERMS 06/17/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 08/11/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP. ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID **BUYER:** CB-23 RFQ. NO.: DEP14652 BID OPENING DATE: 08/11/2009 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING: PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE

5032862

-472-8890

<u>10,2009</u>

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VHZDOR

***709035406**

PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV

J F ALLEN COMPANY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26201

304-472-8890

Request for REQNUMBER Quotation DEP1465

DEP14652

AD	DRESS CORRE	SPONDENC	E TO ATTEN	TION OF:
сниск	BOWMAN			
304-55	58-2157			

SH-p

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRIN	TED	I SEE SEE	IMS OF SAL	E		SHIP VIA			F,O.B	\$200 PERSONAL P	FREIGHT TERMS
06/17/						<u>gan samanan sama</u>	<u> </u>	10000000			
BID OPENING DATE		08/11/	2009				BID	OPE	NING TI	ME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO		TEM NUMB	ER		UNIT PRI	DE .	AMOUNT
	CONCER	У', с', ', ў suing t	HIS Q	NO UOTE:	; -67,	F <i>C</i> !7!	<u>.</u>	652	*****	••••	
				SEE BEV	ERSE SID	E FOR TER	MS AND CON	·	NS		
SIGNATURE	MA	5				TE Z	LEPHONE	Z- B	088	DATE	@a05,01.f
TITLE VICE XE	ENDEL		<u>5503</u>						ADDRES	S CHANGES	O BE NOTED ABOVE

HOWESVILLE SITES

DFP#14652

Kequ	isition #:	
	T. F. Contractor' Bid Sheet	•
Company Name:	1. 1. ATTELL COMPANY	
Address:	7.0. Box 2049	ATT A MANAGE L

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding Unit Prices, when the Unit Price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM NO.	QUAN	TITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.0	Lump	Sum	Mobilization and Demobilization (Cannot be more than 10% of TOTAL AMOUNT BID)	\$	\$120,000.00
2.0	Lump	Sum	Construction Layout Stakes (Cannot be more than 5% of TOTAL AMOUNT BID)	\$	\$ 40,000.00
3.0	Lump	Sum	Quality Control (Cannot be more than 3% of TOTAL AMOUNT BID)	\$	\$40,000.00
4.0	Lump	Sum	Site Preparation (Cannot be more than 10% of TOTAL AMOUNT BID)	\$	\$110,000.00
5.0	17,700	L.Ft.	Sediment Control	\$ 1.75	\$ 77.175.00
6.0	35.0	Acs.	Revegetation		\$ 80,500.00
7.1	1,218	L.Ft.	2.0 Ft. Deep Riprap "Vee" Shaped Ditch	\$ 22.00	\$26,796.00
7.2	2,521	L.Ft.	2.0 Ft. Deep Grouted Riprap "Vee" Shaped Ditch	\$45.00	\$113,445.00
7.3	47	L.Ft.	2.0 Ft. Deep by 6.0 Ft. Flat Bottom Shaped Riprap Ditch	\$100.00	\$4,700.00
7.4	991	L.Ft.	2.0 Ft. Deep by 6.0 Ft. Flat Bottom Shaped Grouted Riprap Ditch	4	\$148,650.00
7.5	39	L.Ft.	12" Ø HDPE Pipe	\$50.00	
7.6	52	L.Ft.	24" Ø HDPE pipe	\$175.00	\$ 6,500.00
7.7	Lump	Sum	Stream Bank Protection	\$	\$25,000.00
8.0	63,000	C.Yds.	Unclassified Excavation	\$3.00	\$189,000.00
9.1	11	Ea.	Wet Mine Seals	\$6500.00	\$71,500.00
9.2	4	Ea.	Bat Gate Installations	0.000,0E ²	0°.000,051°
9.3	2,130	L.Ft.	Wet Mine Seal Conveyance Pipes	, .	\$47,600.00
9.4	200	Bags	Soda Ash Briquettes		\$ 5,000.00
11.0	1,500	L.Ft.	Subsurface Drain		\$ 90,000.00
					4 3
			TOTAL:	\$ 1,72	57.766.00

Bidders Authorized Signature: Michael D. Hyjil

Date: Aug 19 2009

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 01/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Contractor Name: T.F. WEIL COMPANY Tax Payer ID No.: 550328627 Address: P.O. Box 2049 City: Birkul VI State: WV Zip Code: 26201 Phone: 304-472-889 Fax No.: 304-472-8897 E-mail address: MARIFFITHE JFAILEL Co. Com
Part B: Legal Structure
(Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, MICHAEL DERFEITH, have the express authority to certify that:
Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and uptodate. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or

Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.

corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.

Coos, a.p. Last

Signature Muchael D. Mall Fifle VKE TRESIDEUT

IMPORTANT!

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.~ov on the Internet.

Part D.

Contractor Name:

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- · Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Begin Date:
Ending Date:	
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Begin Date:Ending Date:
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of OwnershipBegin Date: Ending Date:

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

Mail To:

Search Criteria: © Primary Entity © R j f allen	elated Entity © Hide End	Search Criteria: (2) Primary Entity (2) Related Entity (2) Hide Ended Relationships (3) Show Ended Relationships Entity Name: j f allen	ity Name:	Mail To: Send
(139828) J F Allen Co	Foad	Load Report		
of 1. b 100	000%	Find Next Select a format Export		
	AVS	AVS OFT Report - 7/30/2009 3:09:28 PM	T	
ZÓŽ S	All OFT's where	All OFT's where the selected entity is listed as an entity or related entity	related entity	
		Entity Selected (139828) J F Allen Co		
Parent Entity	Description	Related Entity	% Ownership	Begin Date End D.
(139828) J F Allen Co	President	(139829) John C Allen		1/1/1980
(139828) J F Allen Co	Shareholder	(139829) John C Allen	51%	1/1/1980
(139828) J F Allen Co	Shareholder	(155367) Michael S Allen	2%	1/1/1985
(139828) J F Allen Co	Director	(139830) James F Allen Iv		1/1/1988
(139828) J F Allen Co	Shareholder	(139830) James F Allen Iv	12%	1/1/1988
(139828) J F Allen Co	Shareholder	(139831) John C Allen Jr	28%	1/1/1901
(139828) J F Allen Co	Shareholder	(139831) John C Allen Jr	36%	1/1/1980
(139828) J F Allen Co	Director	(139832) Michael D Griffith		1/15/1988
(139828) J F Allen Co	Vice President	(139832) Michael D Griffith		1/1/1985
(139828) J F Allen Co	Director	(155365) Gregory S Hadjis		3/1/2003
(139828) J F Allen Co	Vice President	(155365) Gregory S Hadjis		3/1/2003
(139828) J F Allen Co	Director	(155366) Mary E Lydon		11/30/1996
(139828) J F Allen Co	Secretary	(155366) Mary E Lydon		11/30/1996
		1 of 1		



MODZEK

*709035406

PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV

J F ALLEN COMPANY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26201

304-472-8890

Request for Quotation

DEP14652

P/	GE
	1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-558-2157

Foresteron construction and the construction of the construction o	ever standardada	Torrest Congress of States			\$ contribution (Contribution		•		
DATE PRIN	<u> </u>	Τth	IMS OF SAI	E	SHIP	VIA	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE		00/11/	~ ^ ^ ^		<u> </u>			<u> </u>	
LINE		08/11/ VTITY	2009 UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUI		OPENING TO UNIT PE		· 3 O PM AMOUNT
	*****	****	****	** AD	DENDUM NO	. 1 ***	******	*****	
	DISTRI	BUTE T OF TH	HE PR	E-BID	SIGN-IN	SHEETS	ES PROJECT AND THE Q/ ENCE HELD	A AS A	
	BID OP AT 1:3		DATE .	AND T	IME REMAI	N UNCHA	NGED AS 08	3/11/09	
	*****	*****	****	** NO	OTHER CH	ANGES *	*****	*****	
0001	The state of the s	1	JB		962-73				
	RECLAM	ATION:	REST	ORATI	ON OF LAN	D & OTH	ER PROPERT	TIES	
	****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	O OF RFQ	DEP14	552 *** **	TOTAL:	
	Topological Control of the Control o	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	TO PROVIDE THE PROPERTY OF THE						
	a constant of the constant of		**************************************	- Andrew Monthly and Andrew Market and Andrew Ma					
SIGNATURE	MAR	70-	1 /	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	TELEPHONE		DMTE	-
TITLE	, OMS		INI			304-4	<u> </u>		1·10'5007
VICE K	<i>SESIDE</i>	77	5503	2867	כד		ADDRES	SS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Agency	DEP
REQ.P.O	# DEP14652

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the unders	igned, J F Allen Company
of PO Box 2049 Buckhannon, WV 26201-2049	, as Principal, and Western Surety
of PO Box 2872, Pittsburgh PA 15230 a corporation	ration organized and existing under the laws of the State of
South Dakota with its principal office in the City of Sioux Falls	, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of <u>5% amount bid</u>	(\$_5% amount bid) for the payment of which
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our he	eirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the I Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto a DEP14652. Howesville Sites in Preston County WV, according	and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
NOW THEREFORE,	
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter inthereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bagreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.	oid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Ol waive notice of any such extension.	s that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no bligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto s	et their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these prese	ents to be signed by their proper officers, this
29th_day of July , 20 09	
Principal Corporate Seal	JF Allen Company (Name of Principal) By Mchael J.
	Michael D. Griffith, Vice President (Title)
Surety Corporate Seal	Western Surety Company (Name of Surety) Attorney-in-Fact Ross E. Johnson
IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia and a power of attorney must be attached.	

Western Surety Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY APPOINTING INDIVIDUAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT

Know All Men By These Presents, That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a South Dakota corporation, is a duly organized and existing corporation having its principal office in the City of Sioux Falls, and State of South Dakota, and that it does by virtue of the signature and seal herein affixed hereby make, constitute and appoint

Ross E Johnson, Beverly A Holstine, Kathryn K Arthur, Sheila Mc Cormick, Individually

of Charleston, WV, its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact with full power and authority hereby conferred to sign, seal and execute for and on its behalf bonds, undertakings and other obligatory instruments of similar nature

- In Unlimited Amounts -

and to bind it thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such instruments were signed by a duly authorized officer of the corporation and all the acts of said Attorney, pursuant to the authority hereby given, are hereby ratified and confirmed.

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the By-Law printed on the reverse hereof, duly adopted, as indicated, by the shareholders of the corporation.

In Witness Whereof, WESTERN SURETY COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its Senior Vice President and its corporate scal to be hereto affixed on this 25th day of April, 2008.

WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

Paul & Bruflat, Seri

State of South Dakota County of Minnehaha

SS

On this 25th day of April, 2008, before me personally came Paul T. Bruflat, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he resides in the City of Sioux Falls, State of South Dakota; that he is the Senior Vice President of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to like authority, and acknowledges same to be the act and deed of said corporation.

My commission expires

November 30, 2012

D. KRELL

NOTARY PUBLIC SOUTH DAKOTA

Aleb Frell, Notary Public

CERTIFICATE

I, L. Nelson, Assistant Secretary of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY do hereby certify that the Power of Attorney hereinabove set forth is still in force, and further certify that the By-Law of the corporation printed on the reverse hereof is still in force. In testimony whereof I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the seal of the said corporation this 29th day of July 2009



WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

J. Relson/ L. Nelson, Assistant Secretary

Authorizing By-Law

ADOPTED BY THE SHAREHOLDERS OF WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-Law duly adopted by the shareholders of the Company.

Section 7. All bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney, or other obligations of the corporation shall be executed in the corporate name of the Company by the President, Secretary, and Assistant Secretary, Treasurer, or any Vice President, or by such other officers as the Board of Directors may authorize. The President, any Vice President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer may appoint Attorneys in Fact or agents who shall have authority to issue bonds, policies, or undertakings in the name of the Company. The corporate seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation. The signature of any such officer and the corporate seal may be printed by facsimile.



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGILIA
COUNTY OF LIPSLUS TO-WIT:
I, MICHAEL CRIFFING after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of T.F. Wey (Company Name); and,
2. I do hereby attest that T.F. Alex Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury. Company Name)
By: Michael D. Mgill Title: VICE RESIDENT
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 10th day of lugust, 2009
By Commission expires Acembra 19, 2011 OFFICIAL SEAL STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA NOTARY PUBLIC Jeanne L. Phillips PO Box 223 Rock Cave, WY 26234 My Commission Expires December 19, 2011 (Notary Public)

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code**. The vendor **must** make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (**West Virginia Code** §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	FYIFH	VINAGMO	<u> </u>	
Authorized Signature:	michael D.	Moult	Date: Aug. 18	$e^{\cos i}$
Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 01	1/01/09)	ω		